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atv036 1.240,0 1.280,0 Pila (AO) JN35PR

atv011 5.840,0 1.283,0 IR1UFE JN34VF

atv014 10.400,0 1.283,0 IR1UDX JN34VF

www.in3eci.it
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M.Malanotte (CN)

M.Malanotte (CN)



atv019 10.465,0 1.242,5 IR1UDA JN34VF

atv030 10.486,0 1.240,0

atv031 10.486,0 1.240,0 Verbania  

atv027 10.485,0 1.280,0

atv028 10.485,0 1.240,0 Albino (BG) IR2UCM JN45VS

atv032 10.486,0 1.240,0 Campo dei Fiori (VA) IR2UBW JN45JU

atv016 10.450,0 1.280,0 IR3UDR JN55UG

atv033 10.490,0 1.240,0

atv041 2.337,0 1.285,0 IR3UCR JN65AW

atv042 10.475,0 1.285,0 IR3UCR JN65AW

atv043 10.495,0 1.290,0

atv044 10.450,0 1.240,0

atv007 2.350,0 1.280,0 JN55UT

atv020 10.465,0 1.280,0

atv021 10.470,0 1.240,0 IR3UDC JN55UT

atv004 1.285,0 2.320,0 Trieste

atv001 1.280,0 1.242,5 IR3UDA JN66PF

atv009 2.445,0 1.242,5 IR3UDA JN66PF

atv017 10.450,0 1.242,5 IR3UDA JN66PF

atv018 10.460,0 1.245,0

atv026 10.480,0 1.245,0

atv022 10.470,0 1.290,0 Fidenza (PR) IR4UBJ JN54AS

atv034 10.450,0 1.242,5 Parma IR4UBG JN54AO

atv029 10.485,0 1.243,0 Casalgrande (RE) IR4UAQ JN54IN

atv048 10.486,0 2.382,0 Cervo Bianco  (FI) JN53RS

atv047 10.455,0 1.240,0 Montieri (GR) IR5UBI JN53LD

atv010 5.765,0 1.242,5

atv037 1.267,0 2.332,0 IR6UCE JN72CG

atv038 1.243,0 2.335,0 Pescara (PE) IQ6PE/6

atv039 1.243,0 2.440,0 Pescara (PE) IQ6PE/6

atv040 1.243,0 10.450,0 Pescara (PE) IQ6PE/6

atv003 1.282,0 1.240,0 IZ8EDE JN70VM

atv015 10.430,0 1.248,0

atv035 1.242,0 2.325,0 Messina IR9UAG

atv045 1.242,5 10.450,0 IR9UAF

atv046 1.242,5 10.450,0 IR9UU

atv013 10.380,0 1.240,0 IR0UCF JN62JU

atv002 1.280,0 1.240,0 IR0UCG JN62GT

atv005 1.285,0 10.405,0 Frascati (RM)

atv008 2.375,0 1.240,0 IR0AAH JN61IS

atv023 10.475,0 1.296,0 IR0AAG

atv024 10.475,0 2.400,0 IR0AAG

atv025 10.475,0 10.405,0 IR0AAG

atv006 1.290,0 1.240,0 Cagliari IR0UDV JM49NF

M.Malanotte (CN)

M.Viso (CN)

M.Fasce (GE)

M.Ricco (PD)

M.Cero (PD)

M.Cesen (TV)

M.Cesen (TV)

M.Cesen (TV)

M.Pizzoc (TV)

M.Grappa (VI)

Recoaro (VI)

M.Grappa (VI)

M.Bernadia (UD)

M.Bernadia (UD)

M.Bernadia (UD)

M.Arcana (MO)

M.Arcana (MO)

M.Moro (CH)

Bucchianico (CH)

M.Pierfaone (PZ)

M.Etna (CT)

M.Ciccia (ME)

G.Guardia (ME)

M.Serano (PG)

M.Martano (PG)

Mt. Porzio Catone (RM)

M.Gennaro (RM)

M.Gennaro (RM)

M.Gennaro (RM)



PONTI RADIO 50Mhz – 1200Mhz
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R0 145.600,0 -600k 74.4 Courmayeur (AO)

R2 145.650,0 -600k 74.4 JN35PR

R6 145.750,0 -600k 74.4 357734

RU14 431.950,0 -1.6M 74.4 

RU15 431.975,0 -1,6M 74.4

E 144.650,0 0 82,5 Torino 512201 JN35UD

E 144.700,0 0 114.8 Sestriere (TO) 229829 JN34KW

www.in3eci.it

Gressan (AO)

St.Vincent (AO)

Saint Nicolas (AO)

Plan Checruit (AO)



RV 144.987,5 +1M Torino IR1CJ JN35UB

E 145.225,0 0 Acqui Terme (AL) 201446 JN44FG

E 145.325,0 0 Cuneo 391101 JN34SJ

R0 145.600,0 -600k 82.5 Cossato (BI) JN45CN

R0 145.600,0 -600k 1750

R0a 145.612,5 -600k 88.5 Alba (CN) JN44AQ

R0a 145.612,5 -600k 94.8 Novara JN45HK

R1 145.625,0 -600k 88,5 359040 JN44LB

R1a 145.637,5 -600k Susa (TO) 216142 JN35MD

R2a 145.662,5 -600k 127.3 JN34PS

R3a 145.687,5 -600k 82.5 Casale Monferrato (AL) 380777 JN45FD

R3a 145.687,5 -600k IR1UDI

R3a 145.687,5 -600k 123.0 Bardonecchia (TO) 275233 JN35IB

R4 145.700,0 -600k  Pino Torinese (TO) JN35VA

R4 145.700,0 -600k 131.8 JN45HX

R4a 145.712,5 -600k 82.5 Nizza Monferrato (AT)

R5 145.725,0 -600k  Susa (TO) JN35MD

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 82.5 Mango d'Alba (CN)

R6 145.750,0 -600k 1750 Pinerolo (TO) JN34PV

R6 145.750,0 -600k 67.0 JN46DC

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  JN34VJ

R6a 145.762,5 -600k 127,3 JN45FU

R7 145.775,0 -600k 82.5 Stazzano (AL) JN44KR

R7 145.775,0 -600k La Morra (CN) IR1ALB JN34XP

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 67.0 Torino 262414 JN35UB

RU0a 430.012,5 +1,6M 123.0 Acqui Terme (AL)

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M Casale Monferrato (AT) IR1UDI

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M 114.8 Bardonecchia (TO) 229829 JN35IB

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  JN44BJ

RU2a 430.062,5 +1,6M 82.5 JN44NR

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  JN34VJ

RU3a 430.087,5 +1,6M 82,5 La Morra (CN) JN34XP

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  Cocconato (AT) IR1UCB

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  Pinerolo (TO) JN34PV

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M 82.5 Asti JN44CV

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M 82.5 JN44JS

RU6a 430.162,5 +1,6M 94,8 Novara JN45HK

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M 88.5 Cisterna d'Asti (AT)

RU7a 430.187,5 +1,6M 131.8 JN45HX

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M 82.5 313416 JN44LS

RU8a 430.212,5 +1,6M 88.5 La Morra (CN) JN34XP

RU8a 430.212,5 +1,6M 127,3 JN46DC

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M 82.5 Acqui Terme (AL) 380777 JN44FQ

RU11 430.275,0 +1,6M 82.5 JN44NR

RU13 430.325,0 +5M 82.5 Monte Rosa (VB) JN35WW

Cuorgne' (TO)

Mobarcaro (CN)

107.2-
dcss 266

Montoso (CN)

Casale M.to (AL)

M.Cimolo (VB)

M.Moncucco (VB)

Mondovi' (CN)

M.Mottarone (VB)

Montezemolo (CN)

M.Giarolo (AL)

Mondovi' (CN)

Novi Ligure (AL)

M.Cimolo (VB)

M.Ronzone (AL)

M.Moncucco (VB)

M.Giarolo (AL)



RU13a 430.337,5 +1,6M 127,3 Cocconato (AT) JN44DO

RU14 430.350,0 +5M 82.5 Loazzolo (AT) JN44DQ

RU14a 430.362,5 +1,6M 82,5 JN44HO

RU15 430.375,0 +1,6M 88.5 Mango d'Alba (CN) JN45DC

RU 430.400,0 +5M 82.5 401259 JN44KR

RU 430.500,0 +5M 82,5 38834 JN35PA

E 431.025,0 0 82,5 Torino 111091 JN35UB

RU20 431.325,0 +1,6M 82.5 JN34PS

RU23 431.400,0 +1,6M 82.5 Acqui Terme (AL) JN44FQ

RU25a 431.462,5 +1,6M 82,5 Lu Monferrato (AL) JN45FA

RU27 431.500,0 -1,5M IR1TB

RM3 1.297.075,0 -6M JN45FU

50MHz 50.440,0 +500k JN44GK

T 144.612,5 0 82,5 JN44IL

T 145.212,5 0 82,5 Rossiglione (GE) JN44IN

R0 145.600,0 -600k 162.2 JN33WV

R0a 145.612,5 -600k  

R1 145.625,0 -600k Genova JN44LJ

R2 145.650,0 -600k  JN33UU

R2a 145.662,5 -600k 162.2 JN44DJ

R2a 145.662,5 -600k 110.9 Bardineto (SV)

R3 145.675,0 -600k 110.9 JN44GK

R4 145.700,0 -600k 110.9 JN44KK

R4a 145.712,5 -600k 110,9 Capo Cervo (IM)

R4a 145.712,5 -600k  JN44VC

R5 145.725,0 -600k 110,9 JN44NJ

R6 145.750,0 -600k 110.9 Diano Marina (IM) JN33BW

R7 145.775,0 -600k 88.5 Albissola (SV)

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Perinaldo (IM) JN33TU

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 162.2 Finale Ligure (SV) JN44EE

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M 110.9 369040 JN33WV

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  JN44DJ

RU1a 430.037,5 +1,6M 110.9 JN44GK

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M 110.9 JN33UU

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M 110.9 JN44EE

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  Rapallo (GE) JN44OI

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M 110.9 JN44NJ

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M 110.9 JN44KK

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  Sestri Levante (GE) JN44QG

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  La Spezia JN44VC

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M 127.3 Finale Ligure (SV) JN44EE

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M 110.9 Genova 413323 JN44LK

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M  Bordighera (IM) 285348 JN33TS

RU11a 430.287,5 +1,6M 110.9 JN33WX

RU12a 430.312,5 +1,6M 110.9 332010 JN33WV

RU16 431.225,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN44GK

Belforte M.to

M.Spineto (AL)

Giaveno (TO)

Montoso (CN)

S.Maurizio Canavese (TO)

M.Mottarone (VB)

M.Beigua (SV)

Masone (GE)

M.Faudo (IM)

M.Porcile (GE)

M.Bignone (IM)

Cairo Montenotte (SV)

M.Beigua (SV)

M.Figogna (GE)

M.Verrugoli (SP)

M.Fasce (GE)

M.Faudo (IM)

Cairo Montenotte (SV)

M.Beigua (SV)

M.Bignone (IM)

Spotorno (SV)

M.Fasce (GE)

M.Figogna (GE)

M.Grande (IM)

M.Faudo (IM)

M.Beigua (SV)



RU17 431.250,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN44MJ

RU18 431.275,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN44VC

RU19 431.300,0 +1,6M 110.9 Genova JN44LJ

RU20a 431.337,5 +1,6M 88.5 Campo Ligure (GE) JN44IM

RU 432.450,0 +3.15M 110,9 Borghetto S.S. (SV) 413323 JN44CC

T 435.212,5 0 123.0 Rossiglione (GE) JN44IN

RM5 1.297.125,0 -6M JN44NJ

T 144.562,5 0 77.0 Val Sabbia (BS) 471170

E 144.600,0 0 71,9 Melzo (MI) 268583

E 144.637,5 0 156,7 Boffalora Ticino (MI) 529879 JN45JL

T 144.650,0 0 71,9 JN55BV

E 144.650,0 0 183219 JN45IS

T 144.662,5 0 71,9 San Giovanni Bianco (BG) JN45TW

T 144.662,5 0 156,7 89637 JN45RR

E 144.725,0 0 71,9 Cassolnovo (PV) 329962 JN45JI

T 145.212,5 0 71,9 JN55CU

E 145.250,0 0 71.9 Bormio (SO) 178705

RV 145.587,5 -600k  Morbegno (SO)

R0 145.600,0 -600k 71.9 89637 JN45SS

R0 145.600,0 -600k IR2UX

R0a 145.612,5 -600k 71.9 JN56DA

R1 145.625,0 -600k 1750 jn55dn

R1a 145.637,5 -600k 71.9 Dongo (CO)

R1a 145.637,5 -600k 156.7 Campo dei Fiori (VA) JN45JU

R2 145.650,0 -600k  JN44PS

R2a 145.662,5 -600k 71.9 Corni di Canzo (LC) JN45PU

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  Livigno (SO)

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  Luino (VA) JN46JA

R3a 145.687,5 -600k 71.9 Como

R3a 145.687,5 -600k 156.7 Valtellina (SO) JN46WE

R4 145.700,0 -600k  

R4 145.700,0 -600k 88.5 JN56DF

R5 145.725,0 -600k 71.9 Milano JN45OL

R5 145.725,0 -600k  Aprica (SO)

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 71.9 Campo dei Fiori (VA) JN45JU

R6 145.750,0 -600k 77.0 Salo' (BS) 471170

R6 145.750,0 -600k 156,7 Cernusco S.N. (MI) JN45PM

R6 145.750,0 -600k Aprica (SO)

R7 145.775,0 -600k  

R7 145.775,0 -600k 156.7 Chiavenna (SO)

R7a 145.787,5 -600k Val Brembana (BG)

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Brescia

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 71,9 JN45NT

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 156.7 Aprica (SO) 274535

RU0a 430.012,5 +0.875 71.9 M.Muffetto2 (BS) JN55DT

RU0a 430.012,5 +1,6M 71.9 M.Muffetto1 (BS) JN55DT

M.Fasce (GE)

M.Verrugoli (SP) 

M.Fasce (GE)

M.Pora (BG)

Casale Litta (VA)

Arlate (LC)

Darfo (BS)

Almenno.S.S. (BG)

Rovato

M.Concarena (BS)

M.Maddalena (BS)

M.Penice (PV)

Azzano S.Paolo (BG)

Passo Mortirolo (SO)

M.Bue (BG)

M.Boletto (CO)



RU1a 430.012,5 +1,6M 71,9

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M 71.9 Vailate (CR) JN45TL

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M 156.7 Cernusco S.N. (MI) JN45PM

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M 156.7 Livigno (SO)

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  Sondrio

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M 71.9 Varese JN45JT

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M 71.9 Val Cava (LC) 89637 JN45SS

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M 156.7 JN44PS

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M  JN45KU

RU5a 430.137,5 +1,6M 71.9 5191 JN45KG

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M Bergamo JN45TQ

RU6a 430.162,5 +1,6M Colzate (BG) JN45WT

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M 71.9 Milano JN45OL

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  JN56CF

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M 71.9 Roncola (BG) JN45SR

RU10 430.250,0 +1,6M 71.9 JN44PS

RU11 430.275,0 +1,6M Parco Adda Nord (BG) JN45SO

RU12 430.300,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN55CT

RU12a 430.312,5 +1,6M 71,9 Magenta (MI) JN45KL

RU15 430.375,0 +1,6M 88.5 Colico (LC) JN46OK

RU15 430.375,0 +1,6M  Bormio (SO) JN56EW

E 430.625,0 0 71,9 Gudo Visconti (MI) 546272 JN45LI

RU17 431.250,0 +1,6M 71.9 Roncola (BG) JN45SR

RU19 431.300,0 +1,6M 71.9 JN44PS

RU22 431.375,0 +1,6M D-A IR2UDS JN44PS

RU22 431.375,0 +1,6M  Aprica (SO) JN56BD

RU23a 431.412,5 +1,6M 71,9

RU24a 431.437,5 +1.6M  IR2UDY JN45PM

RU29a 431.562,5 +1.6M Val Sabbia (BS) IR2UBG

RU31a 431.612,5 +1,6M  Gallarate (VA) IQ2GM JN45JP

RU10a 431.862,5 -1,6M 156.7 Campo dei Fiori (VA) JN45JU

E 432.525,0 0 71.9 Lomazzo (CO) 504610 JN45MQ

RU 433.100,0 -1,6M IR2UX

T 435.112,5 0 71,9 JN55CU

RU 435.350,0 -1.6M 71.9 JN45NT

RU 435.475,0 -4375 167,9 JN55BV

RU 435.712,5 -4M 71,9 200466 JN45NT

RM 1.291.000,0 -6M IR2UX

RM5 1.297.125,0 -6M  JN55DN

RM6 1.297.150,0 -6M 1750 Campo dei Fiori (VA) JN45JU

RM8 1.297.200,0 -6M JN44PS

RM9 1.297.225,0 -6M IR2UDY JN45PM

RM10 1.297.250,0 -6M Campo dei Fiori (VA) JN45JU

RM11 1.297.275,0 -6M Gallarate (VA) IQ2GM JN45JP

RM16 1.297.400,0 -6M Roncola (BG) JN45SR

M.Concarena (BS)

M.Penice (PV)

S.Pellegrino Terme (BG)

M.Orsa (VA)

Gambolo' (PV)

M.Padrio (SO)

M.Penice (PV)

M.Campione (BS)

M.Penice (PV)

M.Penice (PV)

M.Barro (LC)

Cologno M.se (MI) 

Rovato

Darfo (BS)

M.Boletto (CO)

M.Pora (BG)

S.Maurizio di Brunate (CO)

Rovato

M.Maddalena (BS)

M.Penice (PV)

Cologno M.se (MI) 



T 145.350,0 0 94,8 Gosaldo (BL)

T 145.375,0 0 94,8

RV 145.587,5 -600k 94.8 JN56WK

R0 145.600,0 -600k  Riviera del Brenta (VE)

R0a 145.612,5 -600k 88.5 JN66GO

R0a 145.612,5 -600k JN55UU

R1 145.625,0 -600k Venezia

R2 145.650,0 -600k  Montello (TV)

R2a 145.662,5 +1.1M Chioggia (VE) IR3DA

R3 145.675,0 -600k 94.8 Lusiana (VI)

R3a 145.687,5 -600k  JN56VB

R3a 145.687,5 -600k IR3UGR

R4 145.700,0 -600k  

R5 145.725,0 -600k  Bassano del Grappa (VI) 507445 JN55US

R5 145.725,0 -600k 94.8 Bosco Chiesa Nuova (VR) JN55MO

R5a 145.737,5 -600k JN56TC

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  S. Stefano Cadore (BL)

R7 145.775,0 -600k 94.8 JN55KO

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  JN66CJ

RV 145.800,0 -600k IR3UEF

RU 430.000,0 +5.0M  IR3UEF

RU0a 430.012,5 +5M Chioggia (VE) IR3DA

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M Belluno IR3UAE

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M 1750 Verona JN55LJ

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  Alano di Piave (BL)

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M 94.8 JN55KR

RU 430.062,5 +1,6M  Pieve di Cadore (BL) JN66DL

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  Valdagno (VI)

RU3a 430.087,5 +1,6M  Vittorio Veneto (TV)

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  JN56VB

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  

RU4a 430.112,5 +1,6M  204648 JN55UT

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M  Venezia

RU6a 430.162,5 +1,6M  JN66DB

RU7a 430.187,5 +1,6M  

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M 118.8

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M  

RU9a 430.237,5 +1,6M 94.8 Falcade (BL) 6887 JN56WI

RU12 430.300,0 +1,6M JN55UT

RU13a 430.337,5 +1,6M  186290 JN65AW

RU14a 430.362,5 +1,6M  

RU 430.400,0 +1,6M IR3UFO

RU 430.450,0 +5M 94.8 IR3DB JN55KR

RU17 431.250,0 +1,6M  JN65AW

RU18 431.275,0 +1,6M  Montebelluna JN65AS

RU11 431.875,0 -1,6M 94.8 JN66DB

M.Fertazza (BL)

M.Marmolada (BL)

M.Zovo (BL)

M.Grappa (VI)

M.Avena (BL)

M.Rubbio (VI)

M.Madonna (PD)

M.Agaro (TN)

M.Pastelletto (VR)

M.Rite (BL)

M.Ricco (PD)

M.Ricco (PD) 

M.Baldo (VR)

M.Avena (BL)

M.Cero (PD)

M.Grappa (VI)

Col Visentin (TV)

M.Faverghera (BL)

M.Venda (PD)

M.Ricco (PD)

M.Grappa (VI)

M.Cesen (TV)

M.Toraro (VI)

Col Visentin (TV)

M.Baldo (VR)

Pianezze (TV)

Col Visentin (TV)



RU12a 431.912,5 -1,6M  Rovigo

RU15a 431.987,5 -1,6M  IR3UGR  

T 433.487,5 0 94,8 Gosaldo (BL)

RM0 1.297.000,0 -30M Chioggia (VE) IR3DA

RM7 1.297.175,0 -6M Verona JN55NN

RM9 1.297.225,0 -6M IR3UEF

RM12 1.297.300,0 -30M

RM16 1.297.400,0 -30M JN55UU

T 144.587,5 0 77,0 471170

T 144.587,5 0 77.0 JN56JD

T 145.225,0 0 123,0 JN56SH

T 145.312,5 0  JN56UQ

T 145.387,5 0 1750 Cima Gallina (BZ) JN56SW

T 145.562,5 0 123.0 JN56UO

RV 145.587,5 -600k 110,9 JN56TC

R0 145.600,0 -600k  JN56MA

R1 145.625,0 -600k 1750 JN55LS

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  JN56QB

R2 145.650,0 -600k 123.0 JN56XR

R2 145.650,0 -600k  500710 JN56ML

R3 145.675,0 -600k  JN56UQ

R4 145.700,0 -600k 123.0 12500 JN56RO

R4 145.700,0 -600k 77.0 471170

R5 145.725,0 -600k  Merano (BZ) JN56PQ

R5a 145.737,5 -600k  JN56TC

R6 145.750,0 -600k  JN56RO

R6 145.750,0 -600k  JN56MB

R6a 145.762,5 -600k 123.0 JN56MC

R7 145.775,0 -600k  JN56OL

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  JN56QB

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  

RU1 430.025,0 +1.6M 123.0 JN56RO

RU2a 430.062,5 +1,6M  JN56MD

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  55885 JN56UU

RU4a 430.112,5 +1,6M 123.0 Passo S. Valentino (TN) JN55LS

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M  Merano (BZ) JN56PQ

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M  JN56UQ

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  73551 JN56SH

RU8a 430.212,5 +1,6M 123.0 JN56TC

RU10 430.250,0 +1,6M  

RU19 431.300,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN56OL

RU20 431.325,0 +1,6M 123,0 JN56UQ

RU21 431.350,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN56UQ

RU22 431.375,0 +1,6M 123.0 JN56UQ

RU23 431.400,0 +1,6M 123.0 JN56UQ

T 431.950,0 0  471170

M.Rubbio(VI)

M.Ricco (PD) 

M.Cesen (TV)

M.Grappa (VI)

Tione (TN)

Pinzolo  Doss del Sabbion (TN)

M.Agnello (TN)

M.Plose (BZ)

M.Seceda (BZ)

M.Agaro (TN)

M.Bondone (TN)

Polsa (TN)

M.Panarotta (TN)

Plan de Corones (BZ)

M.Ozol-Cles (TN)

M.Plose (BZ)

M.Renon (BZ)

Lodrone (TN)

M.Agaro (TN)

M.Cavallaccio (BZ)

M.Bondone (TN)

M.Paganella (TN)

M.Macaion (BZ)

M.Panarotta (TN)

Tione (TN)

M.Renon (BZ)

M.Paganella (TN)

Maranza (BZ)

M.Plose (BZ)

M.Agnello (TN)

M.Agaro (TN) 

M.Panarotta (TN)

M.Macaion (BZ)

M.Plose (BZ)

M.Plose (BZ)

M.Plose (BZ)

M.Plose (BZ)

Val di Ledro (TN)



T 431.987,5 0 Cima Gallina (BZ) JN56SW

RU 432.450,0 +3.15M  JN55NQ

T 435.000,0 0 JN56UO

E 435.500,0 0 Trento 348273 JN56OB

RM0 1.297.000,0 - 6M JN56QB

E 144.662,5 0 118.8 Trieste 453304 JN65VP

E 145.337,5 0 Grado (GO) 305002

R0 145.600,0 -600k  Muggia (TS)

R1a 145.637,5 -600k 1750 Cividale del Friuli (UD)

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  

R3a 145.687,5 -600k 1750

R5 145.725,0 -600k  JN66NI

R6 145.750,0 -600k 1750

R7 145.775,0 -600k  Pordenone

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M 123.0 Pordenone

RU1a 430.037,5 +1,6M 1750 Trieste JN65UQ

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M 1750

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M 1750 

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M 1750

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M  Tolmezzo (UD)

RU16 430.225,0 +1,6M 118.8 JN65RX

RU10 430.250,0 +1,6M 123.0

RU15 430.375,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN66LF

T 430.437,5 0

E 431.012,5 0 329083 JN65RX

E 431.025,0 0 Udine 185223 JN66OB

RU22a 431.387,5 +1,6M  JN65UQ

RU25 431.450,0 +1,6M  IR3UEZ JN65UQ

RU28 431.525,0 +1.6M  IR3CZ

RU29 431.550,0 +1,6M Trieste IR3UFP

RU 433.025,0 -1.6 M Udine IR3UBZ

RM1 1.297.025,0 - 6M IR3UBH JN66LF

RM19 1.297.475,0 -6M Trieste IR3UFP

RM 1.297.925,0 -28M 394301 JN65UQ

RM 1.297.975,0 -6M 82.5

RV 145.387,5 +600k JN44XS

T 145.450,0 0 77,0 Piacenza JN45UB

R0 145.600,0 -600k 1750 Polinago (MO)

R0 145.600,0 -600k 77.0 Montescudo (RN)

R0a 145.612,5 -600k  Modigliana (FC)

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  Pianoro (BO) JN54QK

R1a 145.637,5 -600k 131,8 Piacenza JN45UA

R1a 145.637,5 -600k 77.0 Salsomaggiore (PR) JN44XT

R2 145.650,0 -600k  Bertinoro (FO)

Cima Carega (TN)

M.Seceda (BZ)

M.Panarotta (TN)

M.Lussari (UD)

M.Verzegnis (UD)

M.San Simeone (UD)

Piancavallo (PN)

Polazzo (GO)

Sacile (PN)

Piancavallo (PN)

Reana (UD)

Cormons (GO)

M.Jouf (PN)

M.Pala (PN)

M.Zoncolan (UD)

Corno di Rosazzo (UD)

88.5 - 
118.8 M.Grisa (TS)

M.Grisa (TS)

M.Gaiardin (PN)

M.Pala (PN)

M.Grisa (TS)

M.Gaiardin (PN)

M.Canate (PR)



R2a 145.662,5 -600k  JN54OC

R3 145.675,0 -600k 1750 Parma JN54ET

R3a 145.687,5 -600k  Castel Maggiore (BO) JN54QN

R3a 145.687,5 -600k  Piacenza JN45UA

R4a 145.712,5 -600k  JN54UG

R4a 145.712,5 -600k 88.5 Casina (RE) JN54FM

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 1750

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 1750 Fidenza (PR) JN54AS

R6 145.750,0 -600k  Bondeno (FE)

R6a 145.762,5 -600k 1750 JN54IE

R7 145.775,0 -600k  Ferrara

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Ferrara

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Modena

RU1 430.020,0 +1,6M  403752 JN54UG

RU1a 430.037,5 +1,6M 88.5 JN54QK

RU2a 430.062,5 +1,6M 88,5 Carpi (MO) JN54KS

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  JN54WD

RU3a 430.087,5 +1,6M 110.9 Ferrara

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  Rimini

RU4a 430.112,5 +1,6M 77.0

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M 1750 JN54AO

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M Bagnacavallo (RA) JN54XK

RU5a 430.137,5 +1,6M

RU5a 430.137,5 +1,6M 67.0 139071 JN54IE

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M  JN54OC

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M 88.5 Casina (RE)  JN54FM

RU6a 430.162,5 +1,6M 77,0 JN44XT

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M 77.0 Bologna 293353 JN54PM

RU7a 430.187,5 +1,6M 1750 Casalgrande (RE) JN54IN

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M 91.5 Rimini 7723 JN63GW

RU8a 430.212,5 +1,6M 77.0 Bologna 471170 JN54QL

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M 77.0 JN44TR

RU9a 430.237,5 +1,6M Bologna IR4UBO JN45QL

RU14 430.350,0 +1,6M 141.3 Parma 242278 JN54ET

RU 430.425,0 +5M IR4UBP JN44XS

RU 430.562,5 +5M Piacenza IR4UBL

RU18 431.275,0 +1,6M 77.0 Colli Piacentini (PC)  JN44TT

RU20 431.325,0 +1,6M 131.8 JN44TU

RU21 431.350,0 +1,6M 77.0 JN44WL

RU23 431.437,5 +1,6M  Modigliana (FC)

RU25 431.450,0 +3.587,5M 77.0 JN44XS

RU29 431.550,0 +1,6M 141,3 JN44TR

RU30a 431.587,5 +1,6M 77.0 Salsomaggiore (PR) JN44XT

RU10 431.850,0 -1,6M  Bondeno (FE)

RU13 431.925,0 -1,6M JN44XS

RU14 431.950,0 -1,6M  Ferrara

M.Coroncina (BO)

M.Ghebbio (RA)

M.Fumaiolo (FO)

M.Cimone (MO)

M.Ghebbio (RA)

Barbiano (BO)

M.Trebbio (FO)

Lideo Estensi (FE)

M.Cassio (PR)

M.Falco (FO)

M.Cimone (MO)

M.Coroncina (BO)

M.Canate (PR)

M.Santa Franca (PC)

M.Canate (PR)

Fabbiano (PC)

M.Molinatico (PR)

M.Canate (PR)

M.Santa Franca (PC)

M.Canate (PR)



RU15a 431.987,5 -1,6M 141.3 Salsomaggiore (PR) JN44XT

RU 433.450,0 +1,6M IZ4OTG

T 435.450,0 0 Piacenza JN45UB

RM8 1.297.200,0 -6M

RM10 1.297.250,0 -6M JN54EW

RM13 1.297.325,0 -6M Reggio Emilia JN54FM

RM18 1.297.450,0 -6M Modigliana (FC)

RM19 1.297.475,0 -6M Parma JN54ET

50MHz 50.420,0 +500k JN52ST

E 50.530,0 0 336372 JN53SR

T 50.530,0 0 JN53LR

T 50.530,0 0 JN53SR

T 144.562,5 0 79,7 Val Bisenzio (PO) 527315 JN54NA

RV 144.862,5 +600k IQ4GS

RV 145.587,5 -600k  JN52ST

R0 145.600,0 -600k 1750

R0a 145.612,5 -600k  

R1 145.625,0 -600k  

R1a 145.637,5 -600k Alpe di Poti  (AR) IR5UAX JN53XL

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  Alpi Apuane (MS)  JN54BC

R2 145.650,0 -600k 1750

R3 145.675,0 -600k 1750 Montieri (GR) JN53LD

R4 145.700,0 -600k  JN53IP

R4a 145.712,5 -600k IR5AH JN52ST

R5 145.725,0 -600k  Prato (PO) 527315 JN53OT

R6 145.750,0 -600k  JN53SR

R6 145.750,0 -600k  JN54BC

R6a 145.762,5 -600k JN54NA

R7 145.775,0 -600k  Aulla (MS)

R7 145.775,0 -600k  Siena

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 79.7 JN53SR

RU0a 430.012,5 +1,6M IR5UBM

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M 79.7 Montopoli  (PI) JN53IQ

RU2a 430.062,5 +1,6M 146.2 JN53SR

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M 79,7 Montieri (GR) JN53LD

RU3a 430.087,5 +1,6M JN54BC

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  JN53SR

RU4a 430.112,5 +1,6M 79.7 JN44XF

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M  

RU6a 430.162,5 +1,6M JN53SR

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M  

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M Carrara (MS) 489572 JN54AB

RU9a 430.237,5 +1,6M  JN53LR

RU12 430.300,0 +1,6M JN53SV

RU13 430.325,0 +1,6M  IQ5BL JN53OR

RU14 430.350,0 +1,6M 136,5 Arcidosso (GR) JN52RU

Cervia (RA)

Forli' (FC)

Colorno (PR)

M.Labro (GR)

M.Secchieta (FI)

M.Albano (FI)

M.Secchieta (FI)

M.Giogo (MS)

M.Labro (GR)

M.Pizzorne (LU)

M.Faggeta (AR)

Montenero (LI)

M.Amiata (GR)

Pontedera (PI)

M.Labro (GR)

M.Secchieta (FI)

Campocecina (MS)

Valbisenzio (PO)

M.Secchieta (FI)

Figline val d'Arno (FI)

M.Secchieta (FI)

Campocecina (MS)

M.Secchieta (FI)

M.Grosso (MS)

M.Faggeta (AR)

M.Secchieta (FI)

M.Pietra Pertusa (LU)

M.Albano (FI)

Frascole-Dicomano (FI)

La Capannaccia (FI)



RU15 430.375,0 +1,6M 88,5 JN52TV

T 430.925,0 0 146.2 JN53LR

T 430.987,5 0 79,7 Val Bisenzio (PO) JN54NA

E 431.025,0 0 67,0 Pescia (PT) JN35IV

RU20 431.325,0 +1,6M 88.5 Alpe di Poti  (AR) JN53XL

RU20 431.325,0 +1,6M 88,5 JN53SR

RU22 431.375,0 +1,6M 88,5 JN52TV

RU26a 431.487,5 +1,6M Lucca IR5UBS JN53GU

RU27a 431.512,5 +1,6M Alpe di Poti  (AR) IR5UH

RU28 431.525,0 +1.6M  IQ4GS

RU28a 431.537,5 +1,6M IR5UBH

T 433.062,5 0 146.2 JN53SR

E 435.187,5 0 Empoli (FI) 331251 JN53LR

RM0 1.297.000,0 -6M Montecarlo (LU) JN53IU

RM19 1.297.475,0 -55M Alpe di Poti  (AR) IR5UH

RM 1.297.700,0 - 27M JN53LR

E 144.700,0 0 Macerata 360356

E 145.250,0 0 Petriano (PU) 87275

E 145.550,0 0 88,5 Cingoli (MC) 357384

R0 145.600,0 -600k  JN62SW

R0a 145.612,5 -600k  JN63SM

R1 145.625,0 -600k 1750 Monteciccardo (PU)

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  

R2 145.650,0 -600k  Serra San Quirico (AN) 390380 JN63AK

R3 145.675,0 -600k  Sarnano (MC)

R4 145.700,0 -600k 1750 JN63SK

R5 145.725,0 -600k 1750 Macerata JN63VM

R7 145.775,0 -600k  Ancona

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 85,4 Potenza Picena (AP) JN73AO

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  JN63SM

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  Falconara (AN)

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M  JN63SK

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M  Senigallia (AN) JN63OP

RU12 430.300,0 +1,6M 88.5

RU14 430.350,0 +1,6M 85,4 7723 JN63EU

RU19 431.300,0 +1,6M 88,5 JN63AK

RU21 431.350,0 +1,6M 88,5 JN63FU

RU25a 431.462,5 +1,6M Pesaro IR6UCO

RU30 431.575,0 +1,6M 85,4 JN63GN

RM19 1.297.475,0 -6M  JN63FV

RM 1.297.950,0 -25M Pesaro

50MHz 50.420,0 +500k

50MHz 50.960,0 -500k

E 144.725,0 0 Guardiagrele 4434

E 145.250,0 0 Pescara 362118

M.Amiata (GR)

M.Albano (FI)

M.Secchieta (FI)

M.Amiata (GR)

M.Giogo (MS)

M.Amiata (GR)

M.Secchieta (FI)

M.Albano (FI)

M.Ascensione (AP)

Camerano (AN)

Monterubbiano (FM)

M.La Croce (AN)

Camerano (AN)

Monterubbiano (FM)

M.La Croce (AN)

Sassotetto (MC)

M.Palazzolo

M.Murano (AN)

Montegrimano (PU)

M.Nerone  (PU)

Montelicciano (PU)

M.Maiella (CH)

M.Maielletta (CH)



R0 145.600,0 -600k  

R1 145.625,0 -600k  Campo Imperatore (AQ)

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  

R2 145.650,0 -600k  Roseto Abruzzi (TE) JN62XQ

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  

R3 145.675,0 -600k 156,7 L'Aquila 361047 JN71GR

R3 145.675,0 -600k Santo Stefano (TE) IR6O JN62TP

R3a 145.687,5 -600k IR6UCC

R4 145.700,0 -600k  

R4a 145.712,5 -600k  Roccaraso (AQ) JN61TS

R5 145.725,0 -600k  Nereto (TE)

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 94.8 510562 JN72EE

R6 145.750,0 -600k 88,5 JN62SL

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  Collepietro (AQ)

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Pescara

RU 430.000,0 +5M IR6UCC

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  JN62SS

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M Roseto Abruzzi (TE) 409977 JN62XQ

RU3a 430.087,5 +1,6M  66055 JN72BE

RU4a 430.112,5 +1,6M IR6UBM

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M Campo Felice (AQ)

RU5a 430.137,5 +1,6M JN62SL

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M 88.5 Cermignano (TE) 126101 JN62VN

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M  

RU15 430.375,0 +1,6M 88,5 Campo Imperatore (AQ) JN62XE

RU19 431.300,0 +1,6M 88.5 Roccaraso (AQ) JN62PU

RU20 431.325,0 +1,6M

RU21 431.350,0 +1,6M 88,5

RU27 431.500,0 +1,6M IQ6PE

RU27a 431.512,5 +1,6M IR6UCI JN72BE

E 145.212,5 0 142693

E 145.400,0 0 Campobasso 335743

R0 145.600,0 -600k 82,5  

R0a 145.612,5 -600k 82,5 Campobasso

R3a 145.687,5 -600k 103.5 

R6 145.750,0 -600k 82,5

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M Matera

RU27 431.500,0 +1,6M IR8UY JN71EL

E 144.675,0 0 82,5 Neviano (LE) JN90BC

E 144.750,0 0 82.5 Alliste (LE) 346013 JM99BW

E 145.225,0 0 Gravina di Puglia 367390

RV 145.587,5 -600k 82.5 JN80QK

M.La Selva (AQ)

M.Pallano (CH)

M.Freddo (AQ)

M.Maiella (CH)

M.Maielletta (CH)

M.Pallano (CH)

Prati di Tivo (TE)

M.Maiella (CH)

Barrea (AQ)

M.Le Serre (AQ)

M.Piselli (TE)

M.Maielletta (CH)

M.Majella (CH)

M.Pallano (CH)

M.Freddo (AQ)

M.Maiella (CH)

M.Maiella (CH)

M.La Selva (AQ)

Monticchio (AQ)

M.Maielletta (CH)

Montagano (CB)

M.Patalecchia (IS)

S.Angelo Limosano (CB)

M.Patalecchia (IS)

Rionero Sannitico (IS)

Campitello Matese (CB)

Carovigno (BR)



R0a 145.612,5 -600k Cassano Murge (BA) JN80JV

R1 145.625,0 -600k JM90EU

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  Locorotondo (BA) JN80PS

R2 145.650,0 -600k 91,5 Altamura (BA) JN80GT

R2 145.650,0 -600k  Statte (TA)

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  Minervino Murge (BA)

R4 145.700,0 -600k  Taranto

R5 145.725,0 -600k  JN80QU

R5 145.725,0 -600k 123,0 JN80MP

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 88.5 Minervino Murge (BA)

R6 145.750,0 -600k JN80LX

R6 145.750,0 -600k  JN90BB

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  JN80MP

R7 145.775,0 -600k  

R7a 145.787,0 -600k Locorotondo (BA) IR7UN JN80PS

R7a 145.787,5 -600k Bari IR7UBB

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Lecce JN90BH

RV 145.975,0 -1.25M IR7AZ

RU0a 430.012,5 +1,6M Lecce IR7UBL

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M Bari JN81KC

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M JN90BB

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  312685

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  JN80MP

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M  

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M  Cassano Murge (BA) JN80JV

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M 100,0 JN71XQ

RU11 430.275,0 +1,6M Locorotondo (BA) IR7UN JN80PS

RU13 430.325,0 +1,6M Gargano (FG)

RU 430.500,0 +5M Bari IR7UBA JN81KC

RU18 431.275,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN71UR

RU21 431.350,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN80QU

RU22 431.375,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN80VN

RU10 431.850,0 -1,6M  

RU13 431.925,0 -1,6M 88,5 Brindisi 418203 JN80XP

E 432.675,0 0 304618 JN80MP

E 144.712,0 0 222323 JN70MK

E 144.737,0 0 Perdifumo (SA) 363274 JN70LG

E 145.225,0 0 Napoli 504258 JN70CU

R0 145.600,0 -600k 71,9 Ischia (NA) JN60WR

R0a 145.612,5 -600k 118,8 JN71DJ

R1 145.625,0 -600k 71.9 Pozzuoli (NA) JN70BT

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  JN70MF

R2 145.650,0 -600k 1750 Ischia (NA) JN60XR

R2a 145.662,5 -600k IR8CA JN70FQ

R3 145.675,0 -600k  

Montesardo (LE)

Selva di Fasano (BR)

Castellaneta (TA)

Casamassima (BA)

Parabita (LE)

Mottola (TA)

M.Nero (FG)

S.Giovanni Rotondo (FG)

Parabita (LE)

Castellaneta (TA)

Mottola (TA)

Martinafranca (TA)

Grottaglie (TA)

M.S.Angelo (FG)

Montenero (FG)

Selva di Fasano (BR)

Mesagne (BR)

Parabita (LE)

Mottola (TA)

Capaccio-Paestum (SA)

Massiccio del Matese (CE)

M.Stella Cilento (SA)

M.Faito (NA)

M.Vesuvio (NA)



R4 145.700,0 -600k 71,9 Roccamonfina ( (CE) JN61XH

R4a 145.712,5 -600k 71.9 Mercato S. Severino (SA) JN70IS

R5 145.725,0 -600k 118.8 JN70LW

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 100.0 JN70OK

R6 145.750,0 -600k 71.9 JN70IV

R6a 145.762,5 -600k 118.8 Benevento JN71JD

R6a 145.762,5 -600k 131.8 Portici (NA)

R7 145.775,0 -600k  JN70IQ

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 71,9 IR8BA JN71HE

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  JN70KR

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  Ischia (NA) JN60XR

RU3a 430.087,5 +1,6M 118.8 8062 JN71JC

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M Aquilonia (AV) JN70RX

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M 71.9 M.S. Angelo (SA) JN70GR

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M 71.9 Pozzuoli (NA) JN70BT

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M 71.9 Perdifumo (SA) JN70MG

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M  

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M  Trevico (AV) IR8UAE JN71NA

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M  

RU10 430.250,0 +5M 173,8

RU 430.425,0 +5M IR8AW JN70FU

RU 430.450,0 +5M IR8BT

RU 430.475,0 +5M IR8CA JN70FQ

RU 430.500,0 +5M IR8UAF JN70IW

RU16 431.225,0 +1,6M 88.5 Ischia (NA) JN60WR

RU13 431.925,0 -1,6M 114.8 IR8UAG JN71HC

R0 145.600,0 -600k 110.9 

R1 145.625,0 -600k  

R2 145.650,0 -600k  JN70VV

R3a 145.687,5 -600k 110.9 230797

R6 145.750,0 -600k  Stigliano (MT)

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M 110.9 

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M

RU17 431.250,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN70VJ

RU21 431.350,0 +1,6M 88,5

RU10 431.850,0 -1,6M

E 144.925,0 0  362901

E 144.925,0 0 79,7 365994

E 144.937,5 0  Gioia Tauro (RC)  

E 145.575,0 0  225696 JM78TF

R0 145.600,0 -600k 141.3 JM78WI

R1 145.625,0 -600k  IR8BG

R1 145.625,0 -600k 107.2

R2 145.650,0 -600k  Catanzaro JM88HV

R2 145.650,0 -600k 107.2

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  

Chiusano (AV)

Capaccio (SA)

M.Pizzone (AV)

Nocera (SA)

Camposauro (BN)

M.Tubenna (SA)

M.Francavilla (BN)

M.Stella Cilento (SA)

M.Maggiore (CE)

M.Frascara (CE)

M.Somma (NA)

Battipaglia (SA)

M.Faito (NA)

M.Vergine (AV)

M.Taburno (BN)

M.Pierfaone (PZ)

M.Vulture (PZ)

M.Caruso (PZ)

M.Pierfaone (PZ)

M.Pierfaone (PZ)

M.Caruso (PZ)

M.Vulturino (PZ)

M.Vulture (PZ)

M.Vulture (PZ)

Villa S.Giovanni (RC)

Villa S.Giovanni (RC)

Villa S.Giovanni (RC)

M.S.Elia (RC)

M.Scuro

M.Scrisi (RC)

Pietrapennata (RC)

S.Giovanni in Fiore (CS) 



R3 145.675,0 -600k  Bocchigliero (CS)

R3 145.675,0 -600k Cosenza IR8PB

R3a 145.687,5 -600k JM89DB

R4a 145.712,5 -600k 107.2 JM89FG

R5 145.725,0 -600k Lappano (CS) JM89DH

R5 145.725,0 -600k  

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 141.3 JM88AJ

R6 145.750,0 -600k IR8BF

R7 145.775,0 -600k  

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M San Giovanni in Fiore (CS) JM81JG

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  Cosenza IR8US

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M IR8UAX

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M  

RU10 431.850,0 -1,6M  

E 144.600,0 0 110,9 Carini (PA) 357990

E 144.675,0 0 Alcamo (TP) 292286 JM67LX

E 145.375,0 0 238816

R0 145.600,0 -600k  Ragusa JM77IA

R0 145.600,0 -600k  JM76NV

R0a 145.612,5 -600k  

R0a 145.612,5 -600k 94,8 Pantelleria JM66AS

R1 145.625,0 -600k C. Umberto (ME) JM78JC

R1 145.625,0 -600k  Alcamo (TP)

R1a 145.637,5 -600k 94,8 JM67OQ

R1a 145.637,5 -600k Palermo IR9P

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  167332 JM77KD

R2 145.650,0 -600k  

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  Messina JM78SF

R2a 145.662,5 -600k IR9G

R3 145.675,0 -600k 88,5 Lipari (ME)

R3 145.675,0 -600k JN78JC

R3 145.675,0 -600k  Siracusa JM77PB

R3a 145.687,5 -600k  

R3a 145.687,5 -600k JM77ED

R4 145.700,0 -600k  Acireale (CT)

R4 145.700,0 -600k  

R4a 145.712,5 -600k  Agrigento

R5 145.725,0 -600k  

R5 145.725,0 -600k  

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 127,3 JM77LV

R5a 145.737,5 -600k 77,0 Avola (SR) 316016 JM76NV

R6 145.750,0 -600k 88.5

R6 145.750,0 -600k  

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  Ispica (RG) JM76KT

M.Mancuso (VV)

M.Botte Donato (CS)

San Vito Serralta (CZ)

Polistena (RC)

M.Cozzo Cervello (CS)

M.Cozzo Cervello (CS)

M.S.Andrea (RC)

M.Cozzo Cervello (CS)

Pietrapennata (RC)

S.Maria delle Armi (CS)

S.Giovanni La Punta (CT)

Calatafimi (TP)

Licodia Eubea (CT)

M.Genuardo (AG)

M.Lauro (RG)

Caltanisetta

M.Cuccio (PA)

M.Rotondo (MS)

Burgio (AG)

Niscemi (CL)

M.Cuccio (PA)

M.Etna (CT)

Partanna (TP)

Randazzo (CT)

M.Cammarata (AG)

Antennamare (ME)

M.Etna (CT)



R7 145.775,0 -600k  

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Agrigento

R7a 145.787,5 -600k IR9AC

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 94,8 JM68QD

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  JM77IA

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  Palermo

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  Nicolosi (CT)

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M 94,8 Sciacca (AG) JM67NM

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M Siracusa

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M Siracusa

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M JM67UW

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M Vita (TP) JM67JU

RU5 430.125,0 +1,6M JM78MD

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M JM77ED

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  Ragusa JM77IA

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  Trapani

RU8 430.200,0 +1,6M  

RU15 430.375,0 +5M Catania IR9UAA

RU18a 431.287,5 +1,6M 88,5 Lipari (ME)

RU19 431.300,0 +1,6M 88,5 San Gregorio (CT) JM78SG

RU21 431.350,0 +1,6M 88,5 JM77KD

RU22 431.375,0 +1,6M 91,5 JM78SF

50MHz 50.400,0 +500k

R0 145.600,0 -600k 1750 JN62JU

R1 145.625,0 -600k  Gubbio (PG) JN63BI

R1a 145.637,5 -600k  

R2a 145.662,5 -600k  Gubbio (PG) JN62LV

R3a 145.687,5 -600k  Gubbio (PG)

R6 145.750,0 -600k  Perugia

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 250.3

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  JN62JU

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M 91.5 74827

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M D-A Perugia IR0UP

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M  Perugia

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  IR0UAS

RU9a 430.237,5 +1,6M  329319 JN63FC

RU12 430.300,0 +1,6M Sigillo IR0UCB

RU13a 430.337,5 +1,6M Terni IR0K

430.450,0 0 Terni IR2UDY

RM 1.270.050,0 -28M Assisi (PG)

50MHz 50.460,0 +500k

E 144.525,0 0 67.0 Albano Laziale (RM) 482014 JN61HQ

M.Erice (TP)

Zafferana Etnea (CT)

M.Pellegrino (PA)

M.Gibilmesi (PA)

Chiaramonte Gulfi (RG)

Licodia Eubea (CT)

M.Etna (CT)

Dinnamare (ME)

M.San Calogero (PA)

Capo Tindari (ME)

Niscemi (CL)

Calatafimi (TP)

M.Lauro (RG)

M.Ciccia (ME)

M.Serano (PG)

M.Serano (PG)

M.Martano (PG)

M.Subasio (PG)

M.Serano (PG)

M.Martano (PG)

M.Serano (PG)

M.Martano (PG)

HotSpot

M.Gennaro (RM)



RV 144.850,0 -600k Castelli Romani (RM)

E 145.225,0 0 Frosinone 334950

RV 145.350,0 -600k Castelli Romani (RM) JN61IS

RV 145.375,0 -600k  

R0 145.600,0 -600k  JN61VM

R0 145.600,0 -600k 118,8 JN61MF

R0a 145.612,5 -600k  Allumiere (RM) JN62WD

R1 145.625,0 -600k  JN61LW

R2 145.650,0 -600k Castelli Romani (RM)

R3 145.675,0 -600k  

R4 145.700,0 -600k 103.5

R4 145.700,0 -600k  JN62HK

R4a 145.712,5 -600k  JN61SR

R5a 145.737,5 -600k  Poggio Nibbio(VT) IR0CD JN62BI

R6 145.750,0 -600k  JN61QT

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  Formia (LT) JN61TG

R6a 145.762,5 -600k  JN62BI

R7 145.775,0 -600k  JN61TO

R7 145.775,0 -600k 88.5 JN62NE

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 103.5

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Ponza (LT)

RV 145.850,0 -600k 348162

E 145.887,5 0 88,5 Aprilia (LT) 522131

RV 145.993,7 -1,975M IR0MA JN61LX

RU 430.006,2 +5M  IR0MA JN61LX

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  JN61MF

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M 67.0 Santa Marinella (RM) JN52WA

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  Allumiere (RM)  JN52WD

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  Frosinone 

RU3 430.075,0 +5M  Roccasecca dei Volsci (LT)

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  

RU4 430.100,0 +5M Gaeta (LT) 

RU4 430.100,0 +5M 67,0

RU4a 430.112,5 +5M 103.5 Formia (LT)

RU5 430.125,0 +5M 67,0 Tivoli (RM) JN61JW

RU6 430.150,0 +5M 88.5

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  JN61QT

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  IR0UEI

RU8 430.200,0 +5M Campo Staffi (FR) JN61QW

RU8 430.200,0 +5M 103,5 Gaeta (LT) 48506 JN61SF

RU9 430.225,0 +5M 103.5 Gaeta (LT) 

RU9 430.225,0 +1,6M 88,5 JN62LL

RU10 430.250,0 +5M 103.5

RU10 430.250,0 +1,6M 88,5 JN62BI

RU11 430.275,0 +1,6M  Castelli Romani (RM) JN61JS

M.Gennaro (RM)

Valleroffa (FR)

M.Circeo (LT)

M.Guadagnolo (RM)

M.Tiburtini (RM)

M.Maio (FR)

M.Cosce (RI)

Sora (FR)

Campocatino (FR)

M.Cimini (VT) 

Santopadre (FR)

M.Terminillo (RI)

M.Calvo (FR)

M.Tiburtini (RM)

Monte Porzio Catone (RM)

Monte Porzio Catone (RM)

M.Circeo (LT)

M.Prenestini (RM)

M.Tilia (RI)

M.Terminillo (RI)

M.Gennaro (RM)

Campocatino (FR)

M.Cosce (RI)

M.Terminillo (RI)

M.Maio (FR)

M.Cimini (VT)



RU12 430.300,0 +5M JN62JB

RU13 430.325,0 +5M IR0AAA JN61LW

RU14 430.350,0 +5M  Latina

RU15 430.375,0 +5M 67,0 27156 JN61UM

RU15 430.375,0 +5M 103.5

RU 430.400,0 +5M Scandriglia (RI) IR0UCA JN62JE

430.450,0 0 Roma IZ0GQT JN61GV

RU 430.900,0 +5M Allumiere (RM) IR0UEH 

RU16 431.225,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN62FK

RU18 431.275,0 +1,6M 88.5 Rocca Priora (RM) JN61JS

T 431.400,0 0

RU23 431.412,5 +1,6M 103.5

RU24 431.425,0 +1,6M 88,5 Vivaro Romano (RM) JN62LC

RU25 431.450,0 +1,6M  IR0UEZ

RU26 431.475,0 +1,6M Castelli Romani (RM) IR0UFF  

RU27 431.500,0 +1,6M 88,5 Castelli Romani (RM)

RU30 431.600,0 +1,6M 103.5

RU31 431.625,0 +1,6M 103.5

RM2 1.297.050,0 -55M

RM18 1.297.450,0 -55M IR0MA JN61LX

T 145.500,0 0

R1 145.625,0 -600k  

R1 145.625,0 -600k 88,5 JN40IR

R2 145.650,0 -600k  JM49KA

R3 145.675,0 -600k  

R4 145.700,0 -600k  JN40QW

R6 145.750,0 -600k  JN40GD

R7 145.775,0 -600k  

R7 145.775,0 -600k  JN40IR

R7a 145.787,5 -600k  Isola S. Pietro (CA)

R7a 145.787,5 -600k 88.5 JN40IR

RU1 430.025,0 +1,6M  JN40OU

RU2 430.050,0 +1,6M  JM49PI

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M  Cagliari

RU3 430.075,0 +1,6M JN40DS

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M Cagliari JM49NF

RU4 430.100,0 +1,6M  

RU6 430.150,0 +1,6M Cagliari Castello JM49NE

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M  JM49SK

RU16a 431.237,5 +1,6M 88.5 JN40FM

RU19 431.300,0 +1,6M 88.5 JN40GD

RU27a 431.512,5 +1,6M IR0AAI

RU13 431.925,0 -1,6M  Cagliari

RU15 431.975,0 -1,6M  JM49PI

T 433.500,0 0 JM49SK

RU7 430.175,0 +1,6M 91.5 San Marino (RSM)

M.Gennaro (RM)

M.Guadagnolo (RM)

M.San Silvestro (FR)

M.Onofrio (LT)

HotSpot

M.Terminillo (RI)

M.Terminillo (RI)

M.Faggio (LT)

M.Tiburtini (RM)

M.Circello (LT)

M.Cavo (RM)

M.Gennaro (RM)

Monte Porzio Catone (RM)

M.Nieddu (CA)

M.Santa Vitoria (NU)

Osilo (SS)

Punta Sebera (CA)

M.Linas (CA)

M.Pinu (SS)

Badde Urbara (OR)

Bruncu Spina (NU)

M.Rasu (SS)

M.Rasu (SS)

Limbara (SS)

M.Serpeddi (CA)

M.Alvaro (SS)

Osilo (SS)

M.Nieddu (CA)

Villanova Monteleone (SS)

Badde Urbara (OR)

M.Ferru (OR)

M.Serpeddi (CA)

M.Nieddu (CA)



RU10a 430.262,5 +1,6M 91.5 San Marino (RSM) 310700 JN63FW

RU26a 431.487,5 +1,6M San Marino (RSM) T79DV

R0 145.600,0 -600k 103,0 JN46KC

R1 145.625,0 -600k 1750 JN45LX

R1 145.625,0 -600k JN46ME

R1 145.625,0 -600k JN36WG

R6a 145.762,5 -600k 103.5 JN46HB

RU 438.675,0 -7.6M JN36WG

RU 438.675,0 -7.6M 103.5 415650 JN46MC

RU 439.150,0 -7.6M 71.9 439150 JN46JD

RU 439.487,5 -7.6M 103.5 Castel S. Pietro (Lugano) JN45LU

RU 439.562,5 -7.6M HB9OK JN45MW

RM 1.258.900,0 -7.6M

RU 438.925,0 -7.6M JN57UB

M.Tamaro (Lugano)

M.S.Salvatore (Lugano)

M. di Malmera (Bellinzona)

Moosalpe (Vallese)

M.Tamaro (Lugano)

Moosalpe (Vallese)

M.Bar (Lugano)

Gamborogno (Locarno)

M.Generoso (Lugano)

M.Jungfrau

M.Olperer (OE)



FREQUENZE E TONI

aggiornamento marzo 2011

VHF UHF

R 0 145.600,00 145.000,00 RU 0 Alfa 430.012,50 431.612,50

R 0 Alfa 145.612,50 145.012,50 RU 1 430.025,00 431.625,00

R 1 145.625,00 145.025,00 RU 1 Alfa 430.037,50 431.637,50

R 1 Alfa 145.637,50 145.037,50 RU 2 430.050,00 431.650,00

R 2 145.650,00 145.050,00 RU 2 Alfa 430.062,50 431.662,50

R 2 Alfa 145.662,50 145.062,50 RU 3 430.075,00 431.675,00

R 3 145.675,00 145.075,00 RU 3 Alfa 430.087,50 431.687,50

R 3 Alfa 145.687,50 145.087,50 RU 4 430.100,00 431.700,00

R 4 145.700,00 145.100,00 RU 4 Alfa 430.112,50 431.712,50

www.in3eci.it

Denomin. 
ripetitore

Frequenza 
Uscita

Frequenza 
Entrata

Denomin. 
ripetitore

Frequenza 
Uscita

Frequenza 
Entrata



R 4 Alfa 145.712,50 145.112,50 RU 5 430.125,00 431.725,00

R 5 145.725,00 145.125,00 RU 5 Alfa 430.137,50 431.737,50

R 5 Alfa 145.737,50 145.137,50 RU 6 430.150,00 431.750,00

R 6 145.750,00 145.150,00 RU 6 Alfa 430.162,50 431.762,50

R 6 Alfa 145.762,50 145.162,50 RU 7 430.175,00 431.775,00

R 7 145.775,00 145.175,00 RU 7 Alfa 430.187,50 431.787,50

R 7 Alfa 145.787,50 145.187,50 RU 8 430.200,00 431.800,00

RU 8 Alfa 430.212,50 431.812,50

RU 9 430.225,00 431.825,00

1.2 Ghz RU 9 Alfa 430.237,50 431.837,50

RU10 430.250,00 431.850,00

RU10 Alfa 430.262,50 431.862,50

RM 0 1.297.000,00 1.291.000,00 RU11 430.275,00 431.875,00

RM 1 1.297.025,00 1.291.025,00 RU11 Alfa 430.287,50 431.887,50

RM 2 1.297.050,00 1.291.050,00 RU12 430.300,00 431.900,00

RM 3 1.297.075,00 1.291.075,00 RU12 Alfa 430.312,50 431.912,50

RM 4 1.297.100,00 1.291.100,00 RU13 430.325,00 431.925,00

RM 5 1.297.125,00 1.291.125,00 RU13 Alfa 430.337,50 431.937,50

RM 6 1.297.150,00 1.291.150,00 RU14 430.350,00 431.950,00

RM 7 1.297.175,00 1.291.175,00 RU14 Alfa 430.362,50 431.962,50

RM 8 1.297.200,00 1.291.200,00 RU15 430.375,00 431.975,00

RM 9 1.297.225,00 1.291.225,00 RU16 431.225,50 432.825,00

RM 10 1.297.250,00 1.291.250,00 RU16 Alfa 431.237,50 432.837,50

RM 11 1.297.275,00 1.291.275,00 RU17 431.250,00 432.850,00

RM 12 1.297.300,00 1.291.300,00 RU17 Alfa 431.262,50 432.862,50

RM 13 1.297.325,00 1.291.325,00 RU18 431.275,00 432.875,00

RM 14 1.297.350,00 1.291.350,00 RU18 Alfa 431.287,50 432.887,50

RM 15 1.297.375,00 1.291.375,00 RU19 431.300,00 432.900,00

RM 16 1.297.400,00 1.291.400,00 RU19 Alfa 431.312,50 432.912,50

RM 17 1.297.425,00 1.291.425,00 RU20 431.325,00 432.925,00

RM 18 1.297.450,00 1.291.450,00 RU20 Alfa 431.337,50 432.937,50

RM 19 1.297.475,00 1.291.475,00 RU21 431.350,00 432.950,00

RU21 Alfa 431.362,50 432.962,50

RU22 431.375,00 432.975,00

Toni sub audio RU23 431.400,00 433.000,00

RU23 Alfa 431.412,50 433.012,50

Regione Primario Secondario RU24 431.425,00 433.025,00

RU24 Alfa 431.437,50 433.037,50

Val d'Aosta 74,4 167,9 RU25 431.450,00 433.050,00

Piemonte 82,5 127,3 RU25 Alfa 431.462,50 433.062,50

Liguria 110,9 162,2 RU26 431.475,00 433.075,00

Lombardia 71,9 156,7 RU26 Alfa 431.487,50 433.087,50

Trentino 123,0 136,5 RU27 431.500,00 433.100,00

Veneto 94,8 131,8 RU27 Alfa 431.512,50 433.112,50

Friuli V.G. 118,8 167,9 RU28 431.525,00 433.125,00

Emilia R. 77,0 141,3 RU28 Alfa 431.537,50 433.137,50

Toscana 79,7 146,2 RU29 431.550,00 433.150,00

Marche 85,4 127,3 RU29 Alfa 431.562,50 433.162,50

88,5 RU30 431.575,00 433.175,00

Umbria 114,8 151,4 RU30 Alfa 431.587,50 433.187,50

Lazio 67,0 156,7 RU31 431.600,00 433.200,00

Abruzzo 97,4 162,2

Denomin. 
ripetitore

Frequenza 
Uscita

Frequenza 
Entrata

Trasponder Nazionale



Molise 103,5 167,9

Campania 71,9 118,8

Puglia 82,5 123,0

Basilicata 110,9 136,5

Calabria 107,2 141,3

Sicilia 94,8 127,3

Sardegna 74,4 131,8

91,5Repubbl. di San Marino


